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In total
pEr competition:

Singles

130,950.00 €

IBU World Cup

Relay/

Mixed Relay
4 x7.500
4 x 5.500
4% 4500
4 x3.250
4x2.250
4x 1750
4x1.150
4 x 600

106,000.00 €

. 23 Singles
Mixed Relay

2x7.500 3,000.00 £
2 x 5.500 2,000.00 £
2x4.500 1,500.00 £
2x3.250 1,000.00 £
2x2.250 B00.00 £
2x 1.750 700.00 £
2x1.150 600.00 €

2 x 600 500.00 €

53,000.00 € 10,100.00 €

IBU Cup
Relay/

Mixed Relay
4x1.500 6,000.00 €
4x1.200 4,80000€

4 %500 5,600.00 £
4 x 700 2,800.00 €
4% 400 1,600.00 €
4 x 300 1,200.00 €
20,000.00 £

Single
Mixed Relay
2 x 1.500 5,000.00 €
2x 1.200 2,400.00 €
2 x 900 1,800.00 €
2 x 700 1,400.00 €
2400 B0O.0D £
2 % 300 &600.00 £
10,000.00 €

Singles

5,500.00 £
4,000.00 £
3,000.00 £
2,25000€
1,500.00 £
1,25000 £
1,000.00 £
75000 €
500.00 £
300.00 £

20,050.00 €

Open European Championships

Relay/
Mixed Relay

4x2.250
4x 1750
4% 1.250
4 x 1000
4x750
4 3 500
4% 350
4x 200

9,000.00 £
7,000.00 £
5,000.00 £
4,000.00 £
3,000.00 £
2,000.00 £
1400.00 £
BOOOD €

32,200.00 €

Single
Mixed Relay

2x2.250
2x 1750
2x1.250
2 x 1000
2x750
2 x 500
2x 350
2% 200

16,100.00 €|

LOOP ONE

4,500.00 £
3,500.00 £
2,500.00 £
2,000.00 £
1,500.00 £
1,000.00 £
700.00 €
40000 €

BIATHLON OPENING FESTIVAL

70,500.00 €

Women

12,00

thoh o dh o L

70,500.00 €
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IBU World Cup

Rank/ TOTAL SCORE
Place
MEN WOMEN
1 45,000.00 € 45,000.00 €
2 35,000.00 € 35,000.00 €
3 28,000.00 £ 28,000.00 €
4 22,500.00 € 22,500.00 €
5 18,500.00 € 18,500.00 €
6 16,000.00 € 16,000.00 €
7 15,000.00 £ 15,000.00 £
8 14,000.00 £ 14,000.00 £
9 13,000.00 € 13,000.00 €
10 12,000.00 € 12,000.00 €
219,000.00€ 219,000.00 €
Intotal:  |1,326,000.00 €
Yellow Bib 1.400.00 € 42 58,800.00 £
Red Bib 1L100.00 € 42 45,200.00 £
Blue Bib 600.00 £ 42 25,200.00
130,200.00

Nation Cup
TOTAL SCORE
MEN WOMEN
60,000.00 € 60,000.00 €
50,000.00 € 50,000.00 €
45,000.00 € 45,000.00 €
38,000.00 € 38,000.00 €
33,000.00 € 33,000.00 €
27,000.00 € 27,000.00 €
22,000.00 € 22,000.00 €
20,000.00 € 20,000.00 €
18,000.00 € 18,000.00 €
17,000.00 £ 17,000.00 €

330,000.00 €

330,000.00 £

1BU World Cup
Discipline Score [1st Rank only)

Discipline

Sprint
Individual
Pursuit
Mass Start
uz23
Relay

Mixed Relay

MEN WOMEN
14,000.00€ 14,000.00 £
14,000.00€ 14,000.00 €
14,000.00€ 14,000.00 €
14,000.00€ 14,000.00 €
14,000.00€ 14,000.00 €
30,000.00 € 30,000.00 €
100,000.00 € 100,000.00 £

28,000.00 €

In total (discipline scnre]:l 228,000.00 €
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Sum all extra awards

93,000.00€

Discipline

Best net Pursuit

WC
Best legin Relay
Best leg in Single Mixed Relay
Best leg in Mixed Relay
Per WC Best net Pursuit

Best leg in Relay
Best leg in Single Mixed Relay
Best leg in Mixed Relay

Nr of
races

7
5
3

o= = e

Nr of
persons
per event
4
1

R

o Nr of
races
2,500.00 £ 7
1,000.00 £ 5
1,000.00 € 3
MIXED
1,000.00 £
2,500.00 € 1
1,000.00 £ 1
1,000.00 £ 1
1,000.00 £

Nr of
persons per
event

4
1

WOMEN  Total per season
2,500.00€ | 35,000.00€
1,000.00€ |  40,000.00 €
1,000.00£|  6,000.00€
12,000.00 €
93,000.00 €
2,500.00€ |  5,000.00€
1,000.00£|  8,000.00€
1,000.00£ |  2,000.00€
4,000.00 €
19,000.00 €
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