

Prize Money for IBU Events in the 2025/2026 season approved by the IBU EB 176 in Jule 2025

Rank/	IBU World Cup				IBU Cup				Open European Championships				LOOP ONE BIATHLON OPENING FESTIVAL				
Place	Singles		elay/ d Relay	Sin Mixed	-	Singles	Rel Mixed			ngle d Relay	Singles		elay/ ed Relay		ngle d Relay	Men	Women
1	20,000.00€	4 x 7.500	30,000.00€	2 x 7.500	15,000.00€	3,000.00€	4 x 1.500	6,000.00€	2 x 1.500	3,000.00€	5,500.00 €	4 x 2.250	9,000.00€	2 x 2.250	4,500.00€	12,000.00€	12,000.00€
2	16,000.00€	4 x 5.500	22,000.00€	2 x 5.500	11,000.00€	2,000.00€	4 x 1.200	4,800.00€	2 x 1.200	2,400.00€	4,000.00€	4 x 1.750	7,000.00€	2 x 1.750	3,500.00€	10,000.00€	10,000.00€
3	13,000.00€	4 x 4.500	18,000.00 €	2 x 4.500	9,000.00€	1,500.00€	4 x 900	3,600.00€	2 x 900	1,800.00€	3,000.00€	4 x 1.250	5,000.00€	2 x 1.250	2,500.00€	8,000.00€	8,000.00€
4	10,500.00€	4 x 3.250	13,000.00€	2 x 3.250	6,500.00€	1,000.00€	4 x 700	2,800.00€	2 x 700	1,400.00€	2,250.00€	4 x 1000	4,000.00€	2 x 1000	2,000.00€	7,000.00 €	7,000.00€
5	9,500.00 €	4 x 2.250	9,000.00 €	2 x 2.250	4,500.00€	800.00€	4 x 400	1,600.00€	2 x 400	800.00€	1,500.00€	4 x 750	3,000.00€	2 x 750	1,500.00€	6,000.00 €	6,000.00 €
6	8,000.00€	4 x 1.750	7,000.00€	2 x 1.750	3,500.00€	700.00€	4 x 300	1,200.00€	2 x 300	600.00€	1,250.00€	4 x 500	2,000.00€	2 x 500	1,000.00€	5,000.00€	5,000.00€
7	6,500.00 €	4 x 1.150	4,600.00 €	2 x 1.150	2,300.00€	600.00€					1,000.00€	4 x 350	1,400.00€	2 x 350	700.00€	4,500.00 €	4,500.00 €
8	5,750.00 €	4 x 600	2,400.00€	2 x 600	1,200.00€	500.00€					750.00 €	4 x 200	800.00€	2 x 200	400.00€	4,000.00 €	4,000.00 €
9	5,000.00 €										500.00€					3,500.00 €	3,500.00 €
10	4,500.00 €										300.00€					3,000.00€	3,000.00€
11	3,750.00 €															2,500.00 €	2,500.00 €
12	3,500.00 €															2,000.00€	2,000.00€
13	3,250.00 €															1,500.00 €	1,500.00 €
14	2,750.00 €															1,000.00 €	1,000.00€
15	2,500.00 €															500.00 €	500.00 €
16	2,200.00 €																
17	2,000.00 €																
18	1,800.00 €																
19	1,600.00 €																
20	1,400.00 €																
21	1,250.00 €																
22	1,100.00 €																
23	1,000.00 €																
24	900.00 €																
25	800.00 €																
26	700.00 €																
27	600.00 €																
28	500.00 €																
29	350.00 €																
30	250.00 €																
In total per competition:	130,950.00 €		106,000.00 €		53,000.00 €	10,100.00 €		20,000.00 €		10,000.00 €	20,050.00 €		32,200.00 €		16,100.00 €	70,500.00 €	70,500.00 €



Prize Money for World Cup Total/Discipline Scores/Bibs – 2025/2026

	IBU Wo	orld Cup	Natio	n Cup	IBU World Cup					
Rank/	TOTAL	SCORE	TOTAL	SCORE	Discipline Score (1st Rank only)					
Place	MEN	WOMEN	MEN	WOMEN	Discipline	MEN	WOMEN			
	MEN	WOIVIEN	IVIEN	WOIVIEN	Sprint	14,000.00€	14,000.00 €			
1	45,000.00€	45,000.00 €	60,000.00€	60,000.00 €	Individual	14,000.00€	14,000.00			
2	35,000.00€	35,000.00€	50,000.00€	50,000.00€	Pursuit	14,000.00€	14,000.00			
3	28,000.00 €	28,000.00 €	45,000.00 €	45,000.00 €	Mass Start	14,000.00€	14,000.00 €			
4	22,500.00€	22,500.00€	38,000.00€	38,000.00€	U23	14,000.00€	14,000.00			
5	18,500.00 €	18,500.00 €	33,000.00€	33,000.00€	Relay	30,000.00€	30,000.00			
6	16,000.00€	16,000.00€	27,000.00€	27,000.00€		100,000.00€	100,000.00			
7	15,000.00€	15,000.00 €	22,000.00€	22,000.00€	Mixed Relay	28,00	0.00 €			
8	14,000.00€	14,000.00€	20,000.00 €	20,000.00 €	In total (discipline score):		228,000.00			
9	13,000.00€	13,000.00 €	18,000.00€	18,000.00€						
10	12,000.00€	12,000.00€	17,000.00€	17,000.00 €						
	219,000.00€	219,000.00€	330,000.00€	330,000.00€						
	In total:	1,326,000.00 €								

Yellow Bib	1,400.00 €	42	58,800.00 €		
Red Bib	1,100.00 €	42	46,200.00 €		
Blue Bib	600.00 €	42	25,200.00€		
			130,200.00 €		



Extra awards at World Cup/World Championships - 2025/2026

	Discipline	Nr of races	Nr of persons per event	MEN	Nr of races	Nr of persons per event	WOMEN	Total per season				
WC	Best net Pursuit	7	-	2,500.00€	7	-	2,500.00€	35,000.00€				
WC	Best leg in Relay	5	4	1,000.00€	5	4	1,000.00€	40,000.00€				
	Best leg in Single Mixed Relay	3	1	1,000.00€	3	1	1,000.00€	6,000.00€				
	MIXED											
	Best leg in Mixed Relay	3	4	1,000.00€				12,000.00€				
								93,000.00€				
Per WC	Best net Pursuit	1	1	2,500.00€	1	1	2,500.00€	5,000.00€				
	Best leg in Relay	1	4	1,000.00€	1	4	1,000.00€	8,000.00€				
	Best leg in Single Mixed Relay	1	1	1,000.00€	1	1	1,000.00€	2,000.00€				
	Best leg in Mixed Relay	1	4	1,000.00€				4,000.00€				
								19,000.00€				